21 Last revised in March 2000
D max < 7 ≥7< 16 ≥16
⊘ d0.05 0.6 0.8 1
A50
MKT Series
METALLIZED POLYESTER FILM CAPACITOR
MULTIPURPOSE APPLICATIONS
Typical applications: blocking, coupling, decoupling,

1.0mF 8.5 28.0 4.0 2.0 E3 A50IQ 4100--6--
1.5mF 10.0 28.0 4.0 2.0 E3 A50IQ 4150--6--
2.2mF 11.0 33.0 2.5 1.3 E3 A50IT 4220--6--
3.3mF 13.0 33.0 2.5 1.3 E3 A50IT 4330--6--
4.7mF 15.5 33.0 2.5 1.3 E3 A50IT 4470--6--
6.8mF 18.5 33.0 2.5 1.3 E3 A50IT 4680--6--
10.0mF 22.0 33.0 2.5 1.3 E3 A50IT 5100--6--
Rated 400Vdc/200Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part NumberCap.
D L (V/ms) (V2/ms)
Part Number
0.010mF 5.0 11.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A50MF 2100--6--
0.015mF 5.0 11.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A50MF 2150--6--
0.022mF 5.0 11.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A50MF 2220--6--
0.033mF 5.0 11.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A50MF 2330--6--
0.047mF 6.0 14.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A50MH2470--6--
0.068mF 6.0 14.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A50MH2680--6--
0.10mF 6.5 14.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A50MH3100--6--
0.15mF 6.0 20.5 10.0 8.0 E3 A50MK3150--6--
0.22mF 7.5 20.5 10.0 8.0 E3 A50MK3220--6--
0.33mF 8.5 20.5 10.0 8.0 E3 A50MK3330--6--
0.47mF 8.5 28.0 6.5 5.2 E3 A50MQ3470--6--
0.68mF 10.0 28.0 6.5 5.2 E3 A50MQ3680--6--
1.0mF 10.5 33.0 4.0 3.2 E3 A50MT 4100--6--
1.5mF 12.5 33.0 4.0 3.2 E3 A50MT 4150--6--

0.022mF 6.0 14.0 20 .25.0 E3 A50PH 2220--6--
0.033mF 6.0 20.5 15 .19.0 E3 A50PK 2330--6--
0.047mF 6.0 20.5 15 .19.0 E3 A50PK 2470--6--
0.068mF 7.0 20.5 15 .19.0 E3 A50PK 2680--6--
0.10mF 7.0 28.0 10 .13.0 E3 A50PQ 3100--6--
0.15mF 8.5 28.0 10 .13.0 E3 A50PQ 3150--6--
0.22mF 10.0 28.0 10 .13.0 E3 A50PQ 3220--6--
0.33mF 10.5 33.0 6 7.5 E3 A50PT 3330--6--
0.47mF 12.0 33.0 6 7.5 E3 A50PT 3470--6--
0.68mF 14.5 33.0 6 7.5 E3 A50PT 3680--6--
1.0mF 17.5 33.0 6 7.5 E3 A50PT 4100--6--
Rated 1000Vdc/250Vac* Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part NumberCap.
D L (V/ms) (V2/ms)
Part Number
1000pF 6.5 14.0 50 100 E3 A50QH1100--6--
1500pF 6.5 14.0 50 100 E3 A50QH1150--6--
2200pF 6.5 14.0 50 100 E3 A50QH1220--6--
3300pF 6.5 14.0 50 100 E3 A50QH1330--6--
4700pF 7.5 14.0 50 100 E3 A50QH1470--6--
6800pF 8.0 14.0 50 100 E3 A50QH1680--6--
0.010mF 7.0 20.5 30 60 E3 A50QK 2100--6--
0.015mF 7.5 20.5 30 60 E3 A50QK 2150--6--
0.022mF 9.0 20.5 30 60 E3 A50QK 2220--6--
0.033mF 8.0 28.0 15 30 E3 A50QQ2330--6--
0.047mF 9.0 28.0 15 30 E3 A50QQ2470--6--
0.068mF 10.5 28.0 15 30 E3 A50QQ2680--6--
0.10mF 12.5 28.0 15 30 E3 A50QQ3100--6--
0.15mF 13.5 33.0 10 20 E3 A50QT 3150--6--
0.22mF 16.0 33.0 10 20 E3 A50QT 3220--6--
0.33mF 19.0 33.0 10 20 E3 A50QT 3330--6--